
Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Primary 

School  

Care – Learn – Respect  

Dear Our Lady’s Families  

Welcome back to this busy half term.  

We hope that you had a safe and happy half term. 

 

 

Diary Date reminders 

 

Wednesday 26th February - U11 Girls football final winners competition Blackburn  

Thursday 27th February  - Blackpool Symphony Orchestra musician workshop (invite 

only 7pm) 

 

NB New event Friday 28th February – wear home clothes to school -  bring in 

chocolate for the Spring Bingo  

 

Friday 28th February - Yr 4 pupils small group invite Drumba workshop off site  

Friday 28th February - after school PTFA Spring Bingo event for families  

Wednesday 5th March - Whole School Mass for Ash Wednesday in church – families 

welcome 

 

 

 



Thursday 6th March - World Book Day – dress up day and bring your favourite book 

to school  -  

 

 

Monday 10th March - Science Week in school  

Tuesday 11th March - Blackpool Catholic Schools Shared Lenten Liturgy St 

Kentigern’s School 6pm – choir event 

Thursday 13th March - BEBCMAT schools sustainability science week event  

Monday 17th March - 1pm to 5,30 pm parent information afternoon in school hall – 

booking link sent separately  

Tuesday 18th March - Shakespeare Club performance at Grand Theatre  

Wednesday 19th March - BEBCMAT shared school liturgy  

Friday 21st March -  be bright and fun for Cafod – own clothes day voluntary donation  

Tuesday 26th March - Key Stage 2 Blackpool Cross County competitive team event  

Friday 4th April 2.30pm - Reception Class and key Stage 1 Palm Sunday sharing in 

church for children and families  

Monday 7th April - Easter Egg Competition Deadline – all children can enter – details 

to follow 

Friday 11th April - Easter Bonnet parade in school – details to follow 

 

 Friday 11th April - Close for Easter 3.10/3.15pm  

Re open Monday 22nd April  

  



 

 

 


